


1 Carla Tobelle 246001H00241181 
Synt. 08.05.2024 tamma
, FWB
Kasv. Pajanen Anna & Prykäri Amanda, TUOHITTU
Om. Pajanen Anna & Prykäri Amanda,  TUOHITTU 

Caletto II DE 321210093778
Caretino DE 321210242583

Isidor DE 321210038272

Corofino I DE 321210125789
Carlow van de Helle
240 276421000390507

Nora VIII 276321210003698
Havanna II 276321210047293

Tangelo van de
Zuuthoeve W-162552-VB.BWPTobago Z 056015Z55725108
Whoopie C 056002W00182174

Con Air DE 321210133897
Tobiana 246001H00201710

Carlita 2523 R05-1300 Ramona XVI DE
421000258401

2 Tobiana 246001H00201710 
Synt. 09.06.2020 tamma
punaruunikko, FWB
Kasv. Susanna Frey, YPÄJÄ
Om. Pajanen Anna & Prykäri Amanda,  TUOHITTU 

Narcos II SF 79297317
Tangelo van de
Zuuthoeve W-162552-VB.BWP Olympia van de

Krekebeke W-117575-BWP

Mr. Blue 88.4049 STB WPN
Tobago Z 056015Z55725108

Whoopie C 056002W00182174 Rapsodie
C 056002W00139628

Contender DE 321210023884
Con Air DE 321210133897

Fair Lady IX DE 321210223891

Cardino DE 321210240593
Carlita 2523 R05-1300

Ramona XVI DE
421000258401 Malva DE 321210036097



3 Viminal Hill 246001H00241014 
Synt. 01.04.2024 tamma
, FWB
Kasv. Jenni Linna, PERTTELI
Om. Jenni Linna,  PERTTELI 

Zack 04.07923 VB WPNJameson
RS2 528003201405601 Atilinda M 528003 05.07055

Franklin 528003201000417
Jagger DE 433330848520

Silberniece DE 433330152516
Deja Vu DE 433331080608

Vivaldi 02.11011 STB WPN
Vitalis 528003000700956

Tolivia 00.02529 STB WPN

Riverside DE 431316746700
Palatine Hill 246001H00201168

Moonriver 3357 R07-1150
Babina SWE 1564 R90-1282

4 Palatine Hill 246001H00201168 
Synt. 13.05.2020 tamma
tummanrautias, FWB
Kasv. Jenni Linna, PERTTELI
Om. Jenni Linna,  PERTTELI 

Krack C 92.5860 STB WPN
Vivaldi 02.11011 STB WPN Renate-Utopia 98.06269 STB

WPN

D-Day DE 333330350692
Vitalis 528003000700956

Tolivia 00.02529 STB WPN
Nalivia 95.3967 STB WPN

Regazzoni DE 331310157091
Riverside DE 431316746700

Desiree DE 331310662588

Bernstein 761 SWE
Moonriver 3357 R07-1150

Babina SWE 1564 R90-1282
Berlock 14073 SWE



5 Delicate EE 246001H00241569 
Synt. 24.07.2024 tamma
, FWB
Kasv. Elli Ekman, SIUNTIO KK
Om. Elli Ekman,  SIUNTIO KK 

Diamant de Semilly 91446545
FDominator Z 056015Z55706210
Cephale DE421000213907

Caretano DE 321210237092
Darwin Z NL 95755500017

Carry Z XH-008532
Cherry Z Z003498

Carthago 276321210021987
Cartani DE 421000408301

Taggi DE 321210055681

Caretello DE 321210084888
KG
Elegance 246001H00101909

Par Excellance R98-1407
Pepita DE 381817842494

6 KG Elegance 246001H00101909 
Synt. 01.05.2010 tamma
tummanruunikko, FWB
Kasv. Familjen Burmeister, ESPOO
Om. Heidi Tuurinkoski-Ekman,  SIUNTIO KK 

Capitol I DE 321210615475
Carthago 276321210021987

Perra DE 321210044578

Landgraf I DE 321210391966
Cartani DE 421000408301

Taggi DE 321210055681
Kimona DE 321210814573

Caretino DE 321210242583
Caretello DE 321210084888

Victoria 5 DE 321210106483

Acord II DE 321210002687
Par Excellance R98-1407

Pepita DE 381817842494
Pusteblume DE 381813601490



7 The Loyale Surprise 246001H00241348 
Synt. 18.06.2024 ori
ruunikko, FWB
Kasv. Ninamari Karjalainen, HELSINKI
Om. Ninamari Karjalainen,  HELSINKI 

Fidelio DE 331310120178
Florestan I DE 343435126286

Raute DE 343430531179

Londonderry DE
331314405495

Florentinus V
219 276441411129206

Lady in Red DE 431318301801
Weltina DE 331318308393

Krack C 92.5860 STB WPN
Zhivago 528003200402032

Orendy 96.01620 STB WPN

Montecristo 94.6931 STB WPN
Erona 528003200903575

Urona 01.02328 STB WPN
Parona 97.02129 WPN

8 Erona 528003200903575 
Synt. 26.04.2009 tamma
ruunikko, WPN
Kasv. F C M. Spithoven, Suomi
Om. Ninamari Karjalainen,  HELSINKI 

Flemmingh DE 321210065187
Krack C 92.5860 STB WPN

Gicara II 88.5197 STB WPN

Jazz 91.6398 STB WPN
Zhivago 528003200402032

Orendy 96.01620 STB WPN
Endy 86.1632 STB WPN

El Corona 86.1613 STB WPN
Montecristo 94.6931 STB WPN

Ipolita 90.10469 STB WPN

Kingston 92.3342 STB WPN
Urona 01.02328 STB WPN

Parona 97.02129 WPN
Zarona 81.5782 STB WPN



9 Funkel Sunshine R08-1305 
Synt. 07.05.2008 tamma
tummanpunarautias, FWB
Kasv. Vähämäki Hannu & Tiina, VAULAMMI
Om. Kuivalainen Meri & Sanna,  SAUKKOLA 

Sandro Song DE
333330863088Sandro Hit DE 333330471993
Loretta DE 333330150587

Coriano Z DE 321210145290
Sternkönig 122 R01-1329

Acoriana DE 333330210296
Antina DE 333330872787

Sandro DE 321210113474Santander H DE
333330915693 California DE 361610034489

Merian 330513786 BRD
Santa Fe II R99-1474

Charisma H.330538490 BRD
Cindy H.330012878 BRD

10 Lilly Marleen 276410101510307 
Synt. 04.06.2007 tamma
kimo, DRP
Kasv. Hans-Juergen Hanssen, Saksa
Om. Johanna Kankare,  PRUNKILA 

Keston Blue Chip* WSB 7592Bolster Spark* DE
322227078072 Bryn Snap* WSB 14428

Hortus DE 309090010363
Bol.Titano M. DE
322220035695

Patrizia II DE 309090035978
Beatrice III DE 309090630572

Veritas DE 333330990182
Discovery x DE 308083133594

Design x DE 308083011887

Night-Star I* DE 341420080481
Nantane DE 422220041201

Moorl.Nawara DE
322220004186 Viola* 276343440075476



11 Esquiline Hill 246001H00231612 
Synt. 02.07.2023 tamma
rautias, FWB
Kasv. Jenni Linna, PERTTELI
Om. Jenni Linna,  PERTTELI 
Aiemmat palkinnot:
29.09.2023 Salo Yksilöarv. I p.

Totilas 00.06174 WPN
Governor 528003201102359

Orleans 96.07786 STB WPN

Bretton
Woods 528003200605902

Gangster He'las
236 276433330139719 Sonnenwolke J.M. DE

431310784413 Silber Wolke J. DE
431319652408

Regazzoni DE 331310157091
Riverside DE 431316746700

Desiree DE 331310662588

Bernstein 761 SWE
Moonriver 3357 R07-1150

Babina SWE 1564 R90-1282
Berlock 14073 SWE

12 Funny Playmaker 246001H00231391 
Synt. 15.06.2023 tamma
tummanrautias, FWB
Kasv. Marita Aarnio, TURKU
Om. Marita Aarnio,  TURKU 
Aiemmat palkinnot:
29.09.2023 Salo Yksilöarv. I p.

Totilas 00.06174 WPN
Governor 528003201102359

Orleans 96.07786 STB WPN

Bretton
Woods 528003200605902

Gangster He'las
236 276433330139719 Sonnenwolke J.M. DE

431310784413 Silber Wolke J. DE
431319652408

Kennedy 92.2109 STB WPN
Playboy 107 R97-1337

Folda 87.7889 STB WPN

Bernstein 761 SWE
Playmate 2461 R04-1030

Babina SWE 1564 R90-1282
Berlock 14073 SWE



13 Fullcasal Felidoli 246001H00221080 
Synt. 09.05.2022 tamma
mustanruunikko, FWB
Kasv. Kirsi Lönnmark, LITTOINEN
Om. Kirsi Lönnmark,  LITTOINEN 
Aiemmat palkinnot:
30.08.2022 Yksityistilaisuus, Salo Yksilöarv. II p.

29.09.2023 Salo Yksilöarv. I p.

Caretino DE 321210242583
Casall DE 321210208399

Kira XVII DE 321210249895

Calido I DE 321210301691
Casalido 276421000101111

Kyara DE 321210185895
Verona I DE 321210014083

For Pleasure DE
331310258786For Enjoy Ask Z 146 R05-1396
Grande Dame B Z Z-016594

Carthago 276321210021987

Full Of Life
3132 246001H00101209

Funkel Goldie R99-1112
Garnett 1373 7794

14 Aventine Hill 246001H00211314 
Synt. 05.06.2021 ruuna
rautias, FWB
Kasv. Jenni Linna, PERTTELI
Om. Jenni Linna,  PERTTELI 

Krack C 92.5860 STB WPN
Vivaldi 02.11011 STB WPN Renate-Utopia 98.06269 STB

WPN

D-Day DE 333330350692
Vitalis 528003000700956

Tolivia 00.02529 STB WPN
Nalivia 95.3967 STB WPN

Regazzoni DE 331310157091
Riverside DE 431316746700

Desiree DE 331310662588

Bernstein 761 SWE
Moonriver 3357 R07-1150

Babina SWE 1564 R90-1282
Berlock 14073 SWE



15 Happy Player 246001H00211360 
Synt. 20.06.2021 ruuna
rautias, FWB
Kasv. Marita Aarnio, TURKU
Om. Marita Aarnio,  TURKU 

Krack C 92.5860 STB WPN
Vivaldi 02.11011 STB WPN Renate-Utopia 98.06269 STB

WPN

D-Day DE 333330350692
My Vitality 528003201709729

Tolivia 00.02529 STB WPN
Nalivia 95.3967 STB WPN

Kennedy 92.2109 STB WPN
Playboy 107 R97-1337

Folda 87.7889 STB WPN

Bernstein 761 SWE
Playmate 2461 R04-1030

Babina SWE 1564 R90-1282
Berlock 14073 SWE

16 Lillavillan Babs Seed 246001H00241090 
Synt. 07.05.2024 tamma
, CONNEM
Kasv. Henna Ahokas, TURKU
Om. Henna Ahokas,  TURKU 

Kingstown Boy CSB 1011Linsfort Barney 35 IC CSB
1155 Inishowen Rosie CSB 10257

Innellan Kestrel 15 IC P96-1433
Pirttirannan Leon 37
C 246001H00171314

Caragh Ernine 237 C P07-1010 Caragh Elaine Aisling 125
C 5614

Ashfield Cathal Crobdhearg 20
IC P92-1451Ohana Domhnall Dash 32

C 246001H00091693
Aramara Eliza 160 C P90-1245

Calvin Klein 24 IC P97-1568
Crownhill Ella
Leeah 246001H00151558

Streamside Elle 254
C 246001H00101411 Caragh Enya 206 C -

E P02-1108



17 Crownhill Ella Leeah 246001H00151558 
Synt. 15.07.2015 tamma
kimo, CONNEM
Kasv. Piia Lindqvist, POIKKO
Om. Henna Ahokas,  TURKU 

Ormond Oliver* CSB 653
Ashfield Cathal Crobdhearg 20
IC P92-1451 Ashfield Lor Sparrow* CSB

6254

Ardnasillagh O'Flaherty 5
C 5117

Ohana Domhnall Dash 32
C 246001H00091693

Aramara Eliza 160 C P90-1245
Pilgaards Camilla 88 C 6313

Janus* RC 71
Calvin Klein 24 IC P97-1568

Coosheen Dill* CSB 7497

Ard Ri Cunga IRL 11
IC P90-1557

Streamside Elle 254
C 246001H00101411 Caragh Enya 206 C -

E P02-1108 Caragh Ethlinn Athracht 158
C P93-1057

18 Ohana Katelyn 246001H00181351 
Synt. 20.06.2018 tamma
ruunivoikonkimo, CONNEM
Kasv. Hanna Asklöf, PERTTELI
Om. Susanna Rahikainen,  LAPINKYLÄ 
Aiemmat palkinnot:
10.08.2019 Ypäjä Yksilöarv. II p.

09.09.2020 Lohja Yksilöarv. I p.

05.05.2021 Kasvattajapisteet 2020 Yksilöarv.

Ormond Oliver* CSB 653
Ashfield Cathal Crobdhearg 20
IC P92-1451 Ashfield Lor Sparrow* CSB

6254

Ardnasillagh O'Flaherty 5
C 5117

Ohana Domhnall Dash 32
C 246001H00091693

Aramara Eliza 160 C P90-1245
Pilgaards Camilla 88 C 6313

Janus* RC 71
Calvin Klein 24 IC P97-1568

Coosheen Dill* CSB 7497

Kåsta Scaramouche 2 C 2318
Rockfield Eternity 268
C 246001H00101010 Rockfield Scaramé 152

C P95-1071 Ametist 76 C 2550



19 Smallvillage Cinderella 246001H00201436 
Synt. 04.05.2020 tamma
punarautias, WELSH
Kasv. Chatarina Westström, LILLBY
Om. Annika Korpinen,  MINKIÖ 
Aiemmat palkinnot:
12.08.2020 Vaasa Yksilöarv. I p.

08.07.2023 Hämeenlinna Yksilöarv. II p.

Cadlanvalley Goldstar WSB
76248Nilantshoeve's

Zippo 528017201000811 Steehorst Freeway 29377
NWPCS

Wildzang's Sunstar 00.01246
STB

Vliedberg Farley 46
W 528017201400045

Vliedberg's Fidlin
Sherry 528017200500184 Carmana's Lady

Moonlight 01.00026 STB NLD

Bluebury Dakar 21 W P04-1490
Jedidjan Aabraham 29
W 246001H00091376 Cottrell Animation GBR 95

W P98-1353

Kenwood's Cymro 19
W P02-1364

Cloudberry Cassandra 101
W 246001H00141684

Casiphia 87 W P06-1031
Rhoson Clasur GBR 62
W P93-1463

20 Ohana Pinkie Pie 246001H00231052 
Synt. 03.05.2023 tamma
kimo, CONNEM
Kasv. Hanna Asklöf, PERTTELI
Om. Hanna Asklöf,  PERTTELI 

Thunderbolt* CSB 178Cocum Thunder Boy* FRA
60013753J Cocum Bella Donna* M 479

Grange Surf Sparrow* CH 69
Skatholm Thunder Ball 28
C 208333200606041

Skatholm White Queen EC 854
Skatholm Darling C 651

Castleside Glen Boy* 60016358
CPady Melody

d'Auxence* 03183251 T
Venise Melody* 87307936 T

Janus* RC 71

Ohana Cornette 267
C P08-1162

Woolpacks Sweetie Pie 212
IC P03-1325 Bolle Cornett* RC 1053



21 Ohana Precious Pegasus 246001H00231035 
Synt. 18.04.2023 ori
kimo, CONNEM
Kasv. Hanna Asklöf, PERTTELI
Om. Hanna Asklöf,  PERTTELI 

Thunderbolt* CSB 178Cocum Thunder Boy* FRA
60013753J Cocum Bella Donna* M 479

Grange Surf Sparrow* CH 69
Skatholm Thunder Ball 28
C 208333200606041

Skatholm White Queen EC 854
Skatholm Darling C 651

Kilmullen Fionn CSB 1015
Monaghanstown Pat CSB 1150

April Star* CSB 7894

Cloonisle Cashel* CSB 980
Edenwoods Cassiopeia Cashel
240 C 826023000005539

Ellabelles Cashel CSB 12075
Tolka Bridge CSB 6414

22 Ohana Phantom 246001H00231237 
Synt. 05.06.2023 ori
kimo, CONNEM
Kasv. Hanna Asklöf, PERTTELI
Om. Hanna Asklöf,  PERTTELI 

Hazy Dawn* CSB 849Skousboe Morning Rock* DE
302026025191 Frederiksminde Mellow* C 591

Dolomit DE384846300101
Sternbergs Marvin 39
IC 276484840183807 Renate vom

Donaumoos 276484840130003 Rickie 276384843070498

Coosheen Finn* CSB 381Coosheen Finnegan 27 IC CSB
1016 Ganty Gina CSB 7187

Shadow's
Dun 372100400001339

Hagelunds Carlene 292
C 246001H00141477 Ballyvaughan Lola 272

C 372100400021177
Grey Dancer CSB 9102



23 Goldriver Great Lovage 246001H00231024 
Synt. 29.03.2023 ori
kulomusta, WD
Kasv. Paula Viita, JOKIMAA
Om. Paula Viita,  JOKIMAA 

Tireinon Step-On* WSB 29008
Derwen Sea Adventure WSB
48880 Derwen Queen of the Sea WSB

86501

Derwen Quartz* WSB 29106
Derwen Distant Voyage 24
WD 826046010098017

Derwen Dania WSB 118559 Derwen Dana Replica WSB
105295

Menai Cardi Gambler WSB
78172Valhallas Lancelot 15

WD 826046010088826 Trevallion Lady Lillian WSB
117173

Kotimäen Regent 2
WD P92-1102

Goldriver Great Love 73
WD 246001H00151083

Misskärrs Grace 40
WD P03-1158 Derwen Gwawr GB 24

WD P95-1225

24 Cloudberry Heart of Glass 246001H00231132 
Synt. 16.05.2023 tamma
kimo, WM
Kasv. Noora Mäkinen, URJALA AS
Om. Anna-Kaisa Lahtinen,  FORSSA 

Bengad Lewisia WSB 68734Rhydyfelin Simwnt 30
WM 826046010095141 Rhydyfelin Saros WSB 118081

Phildon Chief* WSB 41324
Moondelight Apollo 41
WM 246001H00161301 Glebedale Amazing Grace 88

WM P08-1542 Polaris Amanda* WSB 107299

Penech What's Wanted WSB
84784Penech Prince of Thieves 40

WM 826046010101205 Dukeshill Pipsqueak 131579
WSB

Flydon Wyn* WSB 59550

Cloudberry
Heather 246001H00191321

Flydon Hanner Nos 85
WM 826046020163408 Flydon Seren Nos WSB 140002



25 Goldriver Twinkle Eye 246001H00221295 
Synt. 18.05.2022 tamma
rautias, WD
Kasv. Paula Viita, JOKIMAA
Om. Paula Viita,  JOKIMAA 

Tireinon Step-On* WSB 29008
Derwen Sea Adventure WSB
48880 Derwen Queen of the Sea WSB

86501

Derwen Quartz* WSB 29106
Derwen Distant Voyage 24
WD 826046010098017

Derwen Dania WSB 118559 Derwen Dana Replica WSB
105295

Derwen Quartz* WSB 29106
Derwen to the Quartzite WSB
75754 Derwen to the Future WSB

104530

Derwen Trumpeter WSB 70873

Derwen Teleri 74
WD 826046020173362

Derwen Tess WSB 161774
Derwen Tegi WSB 128042

26 Crownhill Nasrin Nessa 246001H00231093 
Synt. 12.05.2023 tamma
rautias, SHETL
Kasv. Lerkki Leila & Suvi, LEMU
Om. Lerkki Leila & Suvi,  LEMU 

Center 109 SH P94-1486Oskar 142
SH 752006038991444 Ilona* RS 3376

Jolly Roger of
Marshwood* SPSB 3467

Little Concerto 319
SH 246001H00141162 Björknäs Jazzette 1244

SH 752006038020311
Östertorps Karina RS 3901

Friso v.d. Heuvelshof* NL-S
800658Wilfred v.d. Zandhoeve RS 555
Anke v.St. Brammelo RS 6393

Almnäs Flis* RS 343

Alba Nana 1482
SH 246001H00121444

Kölnäs Nora 1265
SH 752006038070341 Kölnäs Angelick* RS 2977



27 Pinacolada 246001H00231173 
Synt. 28.05.2023 tamma
rautias, SHETL
Kasv. Heta Nordlund, PORI
Om. Tuulia Pajunen,  VAHTO 

Center 109 SH P94-1486Oskar 142
SH 752006038991444 Ilona* RS 3376

Jolly Roger of
Marshwood* SPSB 3467

Little Concerto 319
SH 246001H00141162 Björknäs Jazzette 1244

SH 752006038020311
Östertorps Karina RS 3901

Kärlingehults Max* RS 168
Titol* RS 241

Kirkbride Flake* RS 97

Aramis* RS 246
Fanta Light 752006038070141

Smedens Falsett RS 4444
Alette* RS 3226

28 Pineriver's Halyna Hope 246001H00231096 
Synt. 13.05.2023 tamma
musta, SHETL
Kasv. Hanna Laakeristo, EURAJOKI
Om. Hanna Laakeristo,  EURAJOKI 

Newton v. Dorpzicht* NL-S.745
Edmund v.d. Brouwerij* NL-
S.1123 Pauline of Marshwood* SPSB

8969

Tyfoon v.d.
Kozakkenhoeve* NL-S.882

Victor v. Stepelo 141
SH 528009041107915

Omni Rose v.
Stepelo* 528009990131004 Highland rose v.

Bunswaard* NL-S.0110891

Almnäs Flis* RS 343
Junibackens Baloo 122
SH P02-1462 Almnäs Gabriella 1099

SH P95-1437

Furunäs Fernando* RS 258

Pineriver's Hettie Hope 1435
SH 246001H00121529

Helmia P97-1572
Ztephanie* RS 2202



29 Jokimäen Anselmi 246001H00231102 
Synt. 15.05.2023 ori
punahallakko, SHETL
Kasv. Kirsi Ojala, HIETANEN
Om. Mira Forsman,  HALIKKO 

Veggerbys Loch Lochy SH 384
DKVeggerbys Loch Morie 144

SH 208333200302000
Stefanie Bomlund S 2446 DK

Zeagram* RS 319

Bomb of Langen 308
SH 246001H00131115

Yazmine of Langen P07-1302
Castlebrook Kelma P99-1485

Harlequin Emper DE
302020029598Eddi aus dem Westerwald 146

SH 276451510408904
Lolita SPSB 121560

Touch of Gold* RS 360

Jokimäen Alisa 1440
SH 246001H00111222

Almnäs Lovely 1044
SH P00-1494 Almnäs Honey* RS 3975

30 Boreanaz Oberyn 246001H00231103 
Synt. 15.05.2023 ori
musta, SHETL
Kasv. Veera Valtanen, UUSIKAUPUNKI
Om. Borgelin Johanna & Dolk Sari,  KOISJÄRVI 

Humledals McRattan RS 538
Junibackens Playboy 255
SH 752006038100194 Junibackens

Diva 752006038030499

Uron v.d. Römer 371
SH 528009041103123

Ragnar Wilson 366
SH 246001H00171076

Dalsgårds Rhonda 1666
SH 752006038110237

Dalsgårds Indra RS 5554

Libero W. v.d.
Hertraksestraat* 528009961036707Sibrand Van't Hoogeland SH

560 DK Odette v.d. Römer 0129748
NL-S

On the Rocks of
Marshwood* SPSB 3369

Hesseldals OkZana 1655
SH 208333201102336

Ovita v.d.
Zandhoeve 528009990131993 Jacinta v. Geldersoord NL-S

114159



31 Pineriver's Dymphna 246001H00231095 
Synt. 13.05.2023 tamma
rautiaanpäistärikkö, SHETL
Kasv. Hanna Laakeristo, EURAJOKI
Om. Hanna Laakeristo,  EURAJOKI 

Friso v.d. Heuvelshof* NL-S
800658Wilfred v.d. Zandhoeve RS 555
Anke v.St. Brammelo RS 6393

Epol* RS 371

Tombo Ludwig 373
SH 752006038180304

Lupina RS 5550
Gnista II 752006038980281

Center 109 SH P94-1486Oskar 142
SH 752006038991444 Ilona* RS 3376

Sir Douglas* RS 310
Pineriver's Daenerys 1548
SH 246001H00161127 Daizy II 1402

SH 752006038980789 Celtaupe af Jäboruder RS 3028

32 Korpral Chachacha 246001H00231144 
Synt. 12.05.2023 ori
vaaleanrautias, RUSS
Kasv. Susanne Vuori, KÖYLIÖ
Om. Susanne Vuori,  KÖYLIÖ 

Ripadals Benni* RR 398
Gumino 37 RUSS P93-1570

Gumman* RR 3032

Polar* RR 415
Diego Wee 48
RUSS 246001H00141391

Dorindah P04-1316
Evita IX 752030030976635

Effekt* RR 347Allgunnens Valdör 23
RUSS P98-1417 Allgunnens Quenn* RR 3575

Quito* RR 453
Moijan 276 RUSS P05-1501

Eijan 243 RUSS P96-1445
Pensé* RR 2832



33 Korpral MagicMike 246001H00211438 
Synt. 30.04.2021 ruuna
vaaleanruunikko, RUSS
Kasv. Susanne Vuori, KÖYLIÖ
Om. Milka Karonen,  KAUTTUA 
Aiemmat palkinnot:
29.09.2023 Salo Yksilöarv. I p.

29.05.2024 Kasvattajapisteet 2023 Yksilöarv.

Taktik G* RR 480Patron 40
RUSS* 752030030997120 Pawa* RR 3525

Granit* RR 368
Tells Korpral 39
RUSS 752030030100170

Rosetta Ernst* RR 3659
Regatta* RR 2740

Effekt* RR 347Allgunnens Valdör 23
RUSS P98-1417 Allgunnens Quenn* RR 3575

Quito* RR 453
Moijan 276 RUSS P05-1501

Eijan 243 RUSS P96-1445
Pensé* RR 2832

34 Sankarin Tiana 246001H00231323 
Synt. 13.06.2023 tamma
tummanruunikko, RUSS
Kasv. Verna Sankari, LATVA
Om. Verna Sankari,  LATVA 

Ripadals Benni* RR 398
Gumino 37 RUSS P93-1570

Gumman* RR 3032

Polar* RR 415
Diego Wee 48
RUSS 246001H00141391

Dorindah P04-1316
Evita IX 752030030976635

Tyson II* RR 536
Ernst Rivaldo 27
RUSS P03-1422 Regazza

Ernst* 752030030976363

Munter* RR 326

Minim Lu Art 326
RUSS 246001H00091356

Mikra 264 RUSS P93-1531
Heidi* RR 2929



35 Sankarin Maximus 246001H00231360 
Synt. 20.06.2023 ori
ruunikko, RUSS
Kasv. Verna Sankari, LATVA
Om. Verna Sankari,  LATVA 

Drömprinsen* RR 460Tejas Monzun 25
RUSS P98-1475 Tejas Monela* RR 3165

Pirat Pan RR 436
Sleipnir T 50
RUSS 246001H00151633

Hults Pirita 752030030997219
Ruffsi* RR 3103

Major G* RR 418
Fanér RR 553

Queen* RR 2793

GSF Läder Lappen RR 556
Faner Lawdy 308
RUSS 752030030080309 Lawa Lapp 309

RUSS 752030030040135 Pawa* RR 3525

36 Sankarin Mestari 246001H00221472 
Synt. 06.06.2022 ori
rautias, RUSS
Kasv. Verna Sankari, LATVA
Om. Verna Sankari,  LATVA 
Aiemmat palkinnot:
13.09.2023 Urjala Yksilöarv. I p.

29.05.2024 Kasvattajapisteet 2023 Yksilöarv.

Ripadals Benni* RR 398
Gumino 37 RUSS P93-1570

Gumman* RR 3032

Polar* RR 415
Diego Wee 48
RUSS 246001H00141391

Dorindah P04-1316
Evita IX 752030030976635

Major G* RR 418
Fanér RR 553

Queen* RR 2793

GSF Läder Lappen RR 556
Faner Lawdy 308
RUSS 752030030080309 Lawa Lapp 309

RUSS 752030030040135 Pawa* RR 3525



37 Sankarin Ruusunen 246001H00211411 
Synt. 31.05.2021 tamma
punaruunikko, RUSS
Kasv. Verna Sankari, LATVA
Om. Alina Myllymäki,  PEIPOHJA 
Aiemmat palkinnot:
09.07.2022 Tampere, Teivo Yksilöarv. I p.

06.06.2023 Kasvattajapisteet 2022 Yksilöarv.

13.09.2023 Urjala Yksilöarv. I p.

29.05.2024 Kasvattajapisteet 2023 Yksilöarv.

Ripadals Benni* RR 398
Gumino 37 RUSS P93-1570

Gumman* RR 3032

Polar* RR 415
Diego Wee 48
RUSS 246001H00141391

Dorindah P04-1316
Evita IX 752030030976635

Major G* RR 418
Fanér RR 553

Queen* RR 2793

GSF Läder Lappen RR 556
Faner Lawdy 308
RUSS 752030030080309 Lawa Lapp 309

RUSS 752030030040135 Pawa* RR 3525

38 Dun Foss 246001H00161662 
Synt. 19.04.2016 tamma
punahallakko, VUONOH
Kasv. Maarit Yli-Tokko, FORSSA
Om. Maarit Yli-Tokko,  FORSSA 
Aiemmat palkinnot:
15.06.2018 Kemiö Yksilöarv. III p.

Dalar* 154 SWE
Dalargutt* 2159 FH

Hilde* 14189 F

Rossman N-87-2531
Rudsmo Råssar 13
F 578002020022539

Rossfina N-93-2778
Unni N-77-2500

Enar* 2020 FH
Rånn* FJH 744

Rånja* 15609 F

Sylvstein* 1930 FH
Björkum Brita 63 F P02-1323

Merina* N-97-2600
Espelina* 14641 F



39 Kiperän Kepponen 246001H00141095 
Synt. 16.05.2014 tamma
punaruunikko, RUSS
Kasv. Kiperän Talli, PANELIA
Om. Kiperän Talli,  PANELIA 
Aiemmat palkinnot:
10.09.2014 Littoinen, ponit Yksilöarv. I p.

26.05.2015 Nurmijärvi Yksilöarv. II p.

John Russ* RR 422
Qum RR 609

Juliana* RR 3871

Komet* RR 338
Urgute 35
RUSS 752030030080150

Elilia* RR 3427
Qanny* RR 2690

Julle* RR 298
Rasputin* RR 449

Russina  RR 2839

Kanyl G* RR 399
Karamell 288
RUSS 752030030986783

Kanelia RR 3438
Bodil RR 1735

40 Sjarmerende Sølvgutt 246001H00231100 
Synt. 13.05.2023 ori
ruunihallakko, VUONOH
Kasv. Sanna Eerikäinen, PERTTELI
Om. Taija Torkkel,  MATKU 

Dalargutt* 2159 FH
Kuling N-06-2543

Selma Ros N-02-2598

Fjölestaen* 2128 FH
Saethres Bris 12
F 578002020102613

Saethres Lone N-03-2784
Lene N-92-2906

Kim Hero 8 F 2155 FHKotalan Rocker 15
F 246001H00111199 Ros Thuna 26 F P02-1372

Rånn* FJH 744
Merina
Foss 246001H00191653

Björkum Brita 63 F P02-1323
Merina* N-97-2600



41 Klara Foss 246001H00231513 
Synt. 29.06.2023 tamma
ruunihallakko, VUONOH
Kasv. Maarit Yli-Tokko, FORSSA
Om. Maarit Yli-Tokko,  FORSSA 

Myklestaden* 2058 FH
Kim Hero 8 F 2155 FH

Soldugga* 14185 F

Kneist* N-92-2669
Kotalan Rocker 15
F 246001H00111199

Ros Thuna 26 F P02-1372
Villvin Thuna* N-95-2618

Dalargutt* 2159 FHRudsmo Råssar 13
F 578002020022539 Rossfina N-93-2778

Solsikkens Sigurd 5
F P02-1311

Olivia Foss 246001H00151330

Oda Hugleikson P08-1582
Drageliterna 52 F P04-1432

42 Solina Foss 246001H00231227 
Synt. 17.05.2023 tamma
ruunihallakko, VUONOH
Kasv. Maarit Yli-Tokko, FORSSA
Om. Maarit Yli-Tokko,  FORSSA 

Dalargutt* 2159 FH
Kuling N-06-2543

Selma Ros N-02-2598

Fjölestaen* 2128 FH
Saethres Bris 12
F 578002020102613

Saethres Lone N-03-2784
Lene N-92-2906

Ljosprins 4 F P97-1402
Hertug Foss 7 F P04-1074

Freja III P00-1353

Rudsmo Råssar 13
F 578002020022539

Tingeling
Foss 246001H00191656

Selina Foss 246001H00151328
Marina Foss 72
F 246001H00111926



43 Dina Foss 246001H00221060 
Synt. 05.04.2022 tamma
ruunihallakko, VUONOH
Kasv. Maarit Yli-Tokko, FORSSA
Om. Heidi Vainio,  PAIMIO 
Aiemmat palkinnot:
29.09.2023 Salo Yksilöarv. I p.

29.05.2024 Kasvattajapisteet 2023 Yksilöarv.

Enar* 2020 FH
Rånnar N-95-2591

Rånja* 15609 F

Aarnesblakken N-94-2751
Elvar 19 F 2231 FH

Elveblakka N-99-2618
Silia 14816 F

Kim Hero 8 F 2155 FHKotalan Rocker 15
F 246001H00111199 Ros Thuna 26 F P02-1372

Usvaniityn Edward 9
F P08-1096

Belinda
Foss 246001H00181113

Ellisif Foss 246001H00141184
Kotalan Pompong P08-1421

44 Hederlig Oliver 246001H00221187 
Synt. 16.05.2022 ruuna
ruunihallakko, VUONOH
Kasv. Sanna Eerikäinen, PERTTELI
Om. Torkkel Senja & Taija,  MATKU 

Myklestaden* 2058 FH
Kim Hero 8 F 2155 FH

Soldugga* 14185 F

Kneist* N-92-2669
Kotalan Rocker 15
F 246001H00111199

Ros Thuna 26 F P02-1372
Villvin Thuna* N-95-2618

Felix* 2165 FH
Ljosprins 4 F P97-1402

Ljosbjörg* N-88-2550

Mixter* 106 SWE
Ljosfrida 58 F P05-1007

Dixie II P89-1485
Linda* 1056



45 Alba Marrakesh 246001H00221291 
Synt. 05.05.2022 ori
musta, SHETL
Kasv. Maura Tuomi, PAATTINEN
Om. Maura Tuomi,  PAATTINEN 
Aiemmat palkinnot:
29.09.2023 Salo Yksilöarv. II p.

Stelmore of Transy* SPSB
1775Watson v. Bunswaard* RS 244
Rosada of Transy* SPSB 7981

Rosson of Transy* NL-S.596/
SPSB 3113

Ytterhalls Kanon 253
SH 752006038974692

Ytterhalls Akleja* RS 2078
Jessica v. Vliek* NL-S.20795

Tango v.d.
Amstelhof 528009030823244Black King v.d.

Belschuur 528009081152061 Romany v. Stal
Brammelo 528009010138660

Up to Date of Shetlane NL-S
1107866

Mousa v.d. Belschuur 1620
SH 528009181229350

Golden v.d.
Belschuur 528009131200561 Twinkle v.d.

Belschuur 528009030144441

46 Symphatil Älskling 246001H00221093 
Synt. 16.04.2022 tamma
tummanpunaruunikko, SHETL
Kasv. Susanna Rahikainen, LAPINKYLÄ
Om. Minna Kuvaja,  NUMMELA 
Aiemmat palkinnot:

12.08.2023
Kansallinen
Poninäyttely,
HIPPOSKEHÄ

Yksilöarv. II p.

Nocturne af Jäboruder* RS 406
Timothy af Jäboruder* RS 468

Ylona v.d. Herenweg* RS 5052

Marlando v.St. Volmoed* NL-
S.733

Black Boy af Jäboruder 348
SH 752006038080036

Gwendolyn LMN RS 5951
Deni of Kirkholm* NL-S.19876

Wessel v.d. Amstelhof* NL-
S.916

Valentino II 85 SH P92-1550
Agree van Spuitjesdom* RS
2361

Miria 1425 SH P05-1409

Wenla 891 SH P97-1080 Abbe SWE 42 SH* P77-1005



47 Jokimäen Aila 246001H00221125 
Synt. 08.05.2022 tamma
punahallakko, SHETL
Kasv. Kirsi Ojala, HIETANEN
Om. Mira Forsman,  HALIKKO 
Aiemmat palkinnot:
29.09.2023 Salo Yksilöarv. II p.

Veggerbys Loch Lochy SH 384
DKVeggerbys Loch Morie 144

SH 208333200302000
Stefanie Bomlund S 2446 DK

Zeagram* RS 319

Bomb of Langen 308
SH 246001H00131115

Yazmine of Langen P07-1302
Castlebrook Kelma P99-1485

Harlequin Emper DE
302020029598Eddi aus dem Westerwald 146

SH 276451510408904
Lolita SPSB 121560

Touch of Gold* RS 360

Jokimäen Alisa 1440
SH 246001H00111222

Almnäs Lovely 1044
SH P00-1494 Almnäs Honey* RS 3975

48 Springfield Penelope 246001H00221269 
Synt. 23.05.2022 tamma
musta, SHETL
Kasv. Tapola-Vugts Anu & Vugts Johannes, TARTTILA
Om. Tapola-Vugts Anu & Vugts Johannes,  TARTTILA 
Aiemmat palkinnot:
13.09.2023 Urjala Yksilöarv. I p.

29.05.2024 Kasvattajapisteet 2023 Yksilöarv.

Edmund v.d. Brouwerij* NL-
S.1123Kevin v. Bunswaard 157

SH 528009950808067 Bloom of Marshwood* SB
0095654

Dutchman v.d. Zandkamp* NL-
S.1062

Springfield Homer 304
SH 246001H00141084

Ostara v.d. Riekshoeve 1184
SH P99-1544 Dabora v.d. Riekshoeve* NL-

S.102081

Harmony v.
Geldersoord* 528009930804764Noir v.d.

Nachtegaal* 528009980814730 Henriette v.d.
Nachtegaal* 528009930112382

Brunette v.d. Nachtegaal 1464
SH 528009081150801

Tanette v.d.
Nachtegaal 528009030144034

Onyx v.d.
Nachtegaal 528009990816338



49 Arnäs Mikasa 246001H00221336 
Synt. 24.05.2022 tamma
punarautias, SHETL
Kasv. Siiri Mattila, LUVIA
Om. Jaana Astikainen-Weck,  TERVAKOSKI 
Aiemmat palkinnot:

12.08.2023
Kansallinen
Poninäyttely,
HIPPOSKEHÄ

Yksilöarv. I p.

29.05.2024 Kasvattajapisteet 2023 Yksilöarv.

13.07.2024 Tampere Yksilöarv. III p.

Kärlingehults Orkan* RS 176
Gläntans Domino* RS 314

Gläntans Daisy Di* RS 2366

Lufsen RS 409
Allgunnens Mike 350
SH 752006038170182

Allgunnens Ösa RS 5882
Blaxi* RS 2986

Jolly Roger of
Marshwood* SPSB 3467

Paulus* RS 251
Paulien v.h. Oranjeplein* RS
1203

Garvis* RS 157

Linhagens
Famous 752006038050815

Frida* RS 1565
Bessie* RS 1214



Center 109 SH P94-1486
Galant SWE 71 SH P98-1370

Ylotte* RS 3201

Soffy's Baloo 49 SH P94-1041
Galaxie 1588 SH P04-1143

Medinella P99-1253
Medison P89-1402



51 Isonummen Luigi 246001H00241064 
Synt. 27.04.2024 ori
, SHETL
Kasv. Karoliina Raitamäki, KALANTI
Om. Karoliina Raitamäki,  KALANTI 

Capone-Fire* RS 252
Lyckebo Al Capone* RS 304

Kompis Gunda* RS 1590

Brandij v.d. Hoorn* RS 234
Nyhagens Marlon 127
SH P99-1543

Nyhagens Marilyn* RS 4062
Ubbareds Gloria* RS 2998

Herr Valburg 31 SH P89-1215
Aarteen Fredriksson 211
SH P07-1029 Ruskelan Pikku Myy 739

SH P92-1414

Ytol* RS 276

Aarteen
Vedenneito 246001H00141113

Isa 1034 SH P00-1374
Rosette* RS 1817

52 Aarteen Vedenneito 246001H00141113 
Synt. 08.05.2014 tamma
rautiaanpäistärikkö, SHETL
Kasv. Taina Lehtinen, MYLLYKOSKI
Om. Karoliina Raitamäki,  KALANTI 
Aiemmat palkinnot:
29.09.2015 Sipoo Yksilöarv. II p.

Ivrig 4 SH 2271
Herr Valburg 31 SH P89-1215

Cherie-Clara 210 SH 2799

Östertorps Ametist 23 SH 6328
Aarteen Fredriksson 211
SH P07-1029 Ruskelan Pikku Myy 739

SH P92-1414 Irene Bomlund 392 SH 4109

Almnäs Sirocco* RS 221
Ytol* RS 276 Thuya v.d. Middelwaard* RS

1660

Hambo* RS 146
Isa 1034 SH P00-1374

Rosette* RS 1817
Luxette* RS 1170



53 Alba Ihana 246001H00211284 
Synt. 14.05.2021 tamma
rautias, SHETL
Kasv. Maura Tuomi, PAATTINEN
Om. Maura Tuomi,  PAATTINEN 
Aiemmat palkinnot:
29.09.2023 Salo Yksilöarv. I p.

29.05.2024 Kasvattajapisteet 2023 Yksilöarv.

Humledals McRattan RS 538
Junibackens Playboy 255
SH 752006038100194 Junibackens

Diva 752006038030499

Friso v.d. Heuvelshof* NL-S
800658

Skärgårdens Vivaldi 347
SH 752006038150410

Naomi v.d. Bloemhof RS 5764
Zereda v.St. Possemis* NL-
S.97010

Kärlingehults Orkan* RS 176
Olympus 129 SH P92-1597

Billas Nelly* RS 2269

Dalton v.d. Voorstraat* RS 268
Indira III 1247
SH 752006038050425

Afroditi RS 6132
Katty RS 4281

54 Tepsutti 246001H00111107 
Synt. 14.05.2011 tamma
tummanruunikko, SHETL
Kasv. Hanna Salkolahti, ALAVIESKA
Om. Sanna Myllymäki,  PEIPOHJA 

Bartje v. Bergharen* NL-S.452
Abbe SWE 42 SH* P77-1005

Horshaga Assia* RS 19

Opan 21 SH 6092
Golda Apache 75 SH P97-1235

Tytti P91-1138
Victoria van Driel 391 SH 5329

Botvid* RS 160
Kompis Fritiof 19 SH 5930

Frida v. Zoelen* RS 453

Emux 8 SH 3041
Harjulanmäen
Brinsessa P03-1205

Brisera P99-1064
Pimu II 358 SH 3789



55 Canna's Jane 246001H00171223 
Synt. 11.05.2017 tamma
musta, SHETL
Kasv. Jaakkola Juha & Nurmi Seija, EURA
Om. Minna Kuvaja,  NUMMELA 
Aiemmat palkinnot:

04.08.2018
Kansallinen
poninäyttely/Hippos-
kehä

Yksilöarv. I p.

09.09.2020 Lohja Yksilöarv. I p.

05.05.2021 Kasvattajapisteet 2020 Yksilöarv.

06.06.2022 Kasvattajapisteet 2021 Yksilöarv.

Oberon v.St. Volmoed* NL-
S.780Castor v. Bunswaard* NL-

S.1040 Ophelia v.St. Bunswaard* NL-
S.75475

Furi v.d. Vier Hoeven* NL-
S.801252

Junibackens Martini 98
SH P01-1429

Svedbackens
Julia 752006038976851 Jouke v.d. Bolster 1206

SH 528009940113914

Gletness Rockall* SPSB 2816
Furunäs Sahib* RS 243

Furunäs Panette* RS 1313

Furunäs Fernando* RS 258
Furunäs Menuette 1470
SH 752006038002515

Furunäs Ginette* RS 3607
Furunäs Roxette* RS 2004

56 Varikon Vanessa 246001H00131443 
Synt. 10.06.2013 tamma
musta, SHETL
Kasv. Susanna Rantala, TURKU
Om. Susanna Rantala,  TURKU 
Aiemmat palkinnot:
10.09.2014 Littoinen, ponit Yksilöarv. I p.

24.09.2015 Littoinen, rotuponit Yksilöarv. II p.

Gletness Rockall* SPSB 2816
Jolly Roger of
Marshwood* SPSB 3467 Jolly of Marshwood* SPSB

9402

Furunäs Fernando* RS 258

Junibackens Lotus 153
SH 752006038060408

Furunäs Gazette RS 3983
Furunäs Polkette* RS 1197

Flaming Jasmin 883
SH P96-1215

Onyx v.St. Geerhof 18 SH 5461
Scurry of Marshwood* SPSB
2926



Gieneke v. St. Geerhof* NL-
S.17449

Almnäs Ra* RS 217
Ynita SWE 662 SH P91-1525

Kärlingehults Qanita* RS 1314



57 Springfield Karolina 246001H00171466 
Synt. 01.07.2017 tamma
musta, SHETL
Kasv. Tapola-Vugts Anu & Vugts Johannes, TARTTILA
Om. Tapola-Vugts Anu & Vugts Johannes,  TARTTILA 
Aiemmat palkinnot:
18.09.2018 Urjala Yksilöarv. II p.

10.08.2019 Ypäjä Yksilöarv. I p.

08.10.2020 Kasvattajapisteet 2019 Yksilöarv.

Newton v. Dorpzicht* NL-S.745
Edmund v.d. Brouwerij* NL-
S.1123 Pauline of Marshwood* SPSB

8969

Surety of Marshwood* SPSB
2529

Kevin v. Bunswaard 157
SH 528009950808067

Bloom of Marshwood* SB
0095654

Blaze of Marshwood* RS 1108

Harmony v.
Geldersoord* 528009930804764Noir v.d.

Nachtegaal* 528009980814730 Henriette v.d.
Nachtegaal* 528009930112382

Onyx v.d.
Nachtegaal 528009990816338

Brunette v.d. Nachtegaal 1464
SH 528009081150801

Tanette v.d.
Nachtegaal 528009030144034 Evinette v.d.

Nactegaal 528009900105040

58 Desna Wee 246001H00181448 
Synt. 22.06.2018 tamma
punarautias, SHETL
Kasv. Erja Mattila, YPÄJÄ
Om. Eemil Mattila,  YPÄJÄ 

Bartje v. Bergharen* NL-S.452
Kärlingehults Orkan* RS 176

Dieltje van Herveld* RS 570

Almnäs Origo* RS 198
Gläntans Domino* RS 314

Gläntans Daisy Di* RS 2366
Jackie* RS 1471

Kärlingehults Max* RS 168
Maxmer* RS 347

Hammarshus Merry* RS 958

Kärlingehults Max* RS 168
Missil 752006038070635

Dalsgårds
Diana 752006038943209 Docka RS 2043
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